Procedure file

Basic information

DEA - Delegated acts procedure

2022/2795(DEA)

Minimum conservation reference size of Venus shells (Venus spp.) in certain

Italian territorial waters

Supplementing 2016/0074(COD)

Subject

3.15.01 Fish stocks, conservation of fishery resources
3.15.04 Management of fisheries, fisheries, fishing grounds

Key events

16/01/2018

18/08/2022

22/08/2022

14/09/2022

13/10/2022

10/01/2023

Matter referred back to the committee
responsible

Non-legislative basic document published

Initial period for examining delegated act
2 month(s)

Committee referral announced in
Parliament

Initial period for examining delegated act
extended at Parliament's request by 2
month(s)

Delegated act not objected by Parliament

Procedure completed - delegated act enters into force

C(2022)05726


https://oeil.secure.europarl.europa.eu/oeil/popups/ficheprocedure.do?reference=2016/0074(COD)&l=en
https://webgate.ec.europa.eu/regdel/web/delegatedActsLinks/C(2022)05726

