## Procedure file

## **Basic information**

DEA - Delegated acts procedure

2022/2795(DEA)

Procedure completed - delegated act enters into force

Minimum conservation reference size of Venus shells (Venus spp.) in certain Italian territorial waters

Supplementing 2016/0074(COD)

## Subject

3.15.01 Fish stocks, conservation of fishery resources

3.15.04 Management of fisheries, fisheries, fishing grounds

Key events			
16/01/2018	Matter referred back to the committee responsible		
18/08/2022	Non-legislative basic document published	<u>C(2022)05726</u>	
22/08/2022	Initial period for examining delegated act 2 month(s)		
14/09/2022	Committee referral announced in Parliament		
13/10/2022	Initial period for examining delegated act extended at Parliament's request by 2 month(s)		
10/01/2023	Delegated act not objected by Parliament		